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 Petitioner FLIR Systems, Inc. and FLIR Maritime US, Inc. (“FLIR” or 

“Petitioner”) provides the following updated mandatory notices pursuant to 37 

C.F.R § 42.8. 

I.  Updated Lead and Back-Up Counsel Service Information 

 In accordance with 37 C.F.R § 42.8(b)(4), Petitioner identifies the following 

change of address for both lead and back-up counsel: 

 

 Petitioner respectfully requests that electronic service continue to be 

provided at Flir.Garmin.Service@weil.com. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Lead Counsel 
Brian E. Ferguson, Reg. No. 36,801 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
2001 M Street N.W., Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20036 
Phone: 202-682-7000 
Fax: 202-857-0940 
brian.ferguson@weil.com 
USPTO Customer No. 506499 

Back-up Counsel 
Anish R. Desai,  Reg. No. 73,760 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10153-0119 
Phone: 212-310-8730 
Fax: 212-310-8007 
anish.desai@weil.com  
 
Christopher Pepe, Reg. No. 73,851 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
2001 M Street N.W., Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20036 
Phone: 202-682-7000 
Fax: 202-857-0940 
Christopher.pepe@weil.com 
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Dated: November 6, 2017  Respectfully submitted, 
 
/ Brian E. Ferguson /                        a 
Brian E. Ferguson 
Lead Counsel for Petitioner 
Registration No. 36,801 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
2001 M Street N.W., Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20036 
Phone: 202-682-7000 
Fax: 202-857-7000 
brian.ferguson@weil.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

The undersigned hereby certifies that on November 6, 2017, the foregoing 

PETITIONER’S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 

C.F.R § 42.8 was served via electronic mail, upon the following: 

 
Jennifer C. Bailey (Reg. No. 52,583) 

Adam P. Seitz (Reg. No. 52,206) 
ERISE IP, P.A. 

6201 College Blvd., Suite 300 
Overland Park, Kansas 66211 

(913) 777-5600 
jennifer.bailey@eriseip.com 

PTAB@eriseip.com 
adam.seitz@eriseip.com 

 
 

 
 
 
 /Bruce Davis /                     a 

Bruce Davis 
Senior Paralegal 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
2001 M Street N.W., Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20036 
T: 202-682-7196 
bruce.davis@weil.com  
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